December 2006   Rev 8 1/9
9
Z01
Standard
1 A Triacs
Main Features
Description
The Z01 series is suitable for general purpose AC

130
S(cm²)
Z01 Ordering information scheme
 5/9
2 Ordering information scheme
Table 5. Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 700 V 800 V
Z0103MA X 3 mA Standard TO-92
Z0103MN X 3 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0103SA X 3 mA Standard TO-92
Z0103SN X 3 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0103NA X 3 mA Standard TO-92
Z0103NN X 3 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0107MA X 5 mA Standard TO-92
Z0107MN X 5 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0107SA X 5 mA Standard TO-92
Z0107SN X 5 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0107NA X 5 mA Standard TO-92
Z0107NN X 5 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0109MA X 10 mA Standard TO-92
Z0109MN X 10 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0109SA X 10 mA Standard TO-92
Z0109SN X 10 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0109NA X 10 mA Standard TO-92
Z0109NN X 10 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0110MA X 25 mA Standard TO-92
Z0110MN X 25 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0110SA X 25 mA Standard TO-92
Z0110SN X 25 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0110NA X 25 mA Standard TO-92
Z0110NN X 25 mA Standard SOT-223
Z   01   03   M   A 1AA2[BLANK]
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
01 = 1A
03 = 3mA
07 = 5mA
09 = 10mA
10 = 25mA
M = 600V
S = 700V
N = 800V
A = TO-92
N = SOT-223
1AA2 = TO-92 Bulk (preferred)
2AL2 = TO-92 Ammopack
5AL2 = TO-92 Tape & reel
5AA4 = SOT-223 Tape & reel
Packaging information Z01
6/9
3 Packaging information
Figure 12. SOT-223 Footprint dimensions (in millimeters)
Table 6. SOT-223 Dimensions
REF.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 1.80 0.071
A1 0.02 0.001
B 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.024 0.027 0.031
B1 2.90 3.00 3.10 0.114 0.118 0.122
c 0.24 0.26 0.32 0.009 0.010 0.013
D 6.30 6.50 6.70 0.248 0.256 0.264
e 2.3 0.090
e1 4.6 0.181
E 3.30 3.50 3.70 0.130 0.138 0.146
H 6.70 7.00 7.30 0.264 0.276 0.287
V 10° max